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Detour Route and Signage

East Rainbow Drive

Current Project Phase
e Contractor: All American Concrete, Inc.
e Phase 1: West half of E Rainbow Drive
Starting at Garfield Ave.
o East Rainbow drive closure to start
03/28/23. -Road closed until July 2023
e Subway Driveway 1 lane access will be
maintained from Garfield Ave.
Current Work Week (March 27, 2023)
e Traffic control setup
e Installation of Temporary Driveways
e C(Clearing and Grubbing
e Pavement removal
2 Week Look Ahead (April 3, 2023)
e C(Clearing and Grubbing
e Installation of Temporary driveways and
entrances
e Box Culvert Extension
e Initial Storm Sewer work

Note: Phasing plans have been done to avoid too
much interference with sports taking place at the
Dutton Sporting complex. Please see planned
Detour route picture for the next 2 phases.

Contact Us

Lee Geertz

City Manager

319.627.2418
Igeertz@cityofwestlibertyia.org

If you have any questions before, during, or
after the construction projects, please do not
hesitate to contact us. We understand this
project will cause further disruption at an
already disrupted time. We greatly appreciate
your patience. Thank you.

Photos of the week

Construction

Phase 1 Rainbow and Maxson

Rainbow and Maxson
Construction Schedule
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o o [Task lmt Name |Duration Stant Finish |Prececessors |Resource Names | | | Moy 23 | 323 | } | Avg 23 | |
12
1 -, ‘WL Rainbow Drive & Maxon Ave 210 days Mon 3/13/235at 12/30/23 I
2 » Start Date 0 days Mon 3/13/23Mon 3/13/23 | 3/13
3 L Phase 1 57 days Mon 3/13/23Tue 5/30/23 1 T
4a |4 m Clearing and Grubbing 15 days Mon 3/13/23Fri 3/31/23 2 AACI : !
5 |& wm Box Culvert Extension 10 days Mon 3/27/23Fri 4/7/23  4FS-5 days AACI o AACH
6 [Famm Removals S days Mon 4/3/23 Fria/7/23 4 AACI AACI
7 - Grading 5 days Mon 4/10/23Fri4/14/23 6 AACI ]
& LA Storm Sewer 10 days Mon 4/17/23Fri 4/28/23 7 Maxwell Maxwell
9 -, Underground Electric 5 days Mon 4/17/23Fri4/21/23 7 Voltmer Voltmer
10 fF] e Subbase 5 days Mon 5/1/23 Fri5/5/23 8 AACI y
n - Paving 10 days Mon 5/8/23 Fri5/19/23 10 AACI 1
12 - Light Poles & Wire 5 days Mon 5/22/23Fri5/26/23 11 Voltmer
13 - Topsoil S days Mon 5/22/23Fri 5/26/23 11 AACI
14 -, Seeding 2 days Mon 5/29/23Tue 5/30/23 13 Stevens
15 - Phase 2 33 days Wed 5/31/23Fri 7/14/23
16 -, Removals 3 days Wed 5/31/23Fri6/2/23 3 AACI
7 - Grading 3 days Mon 6/5/23 Wed 6/7/23 16 AACI
18 L Storm Sewer & Box Culvert 10 days Thu 6/8/23 Wed 6/21/2317 Maxwell
19 - Underground Electric 5 days Thu 6/8/23 Wed 6/14/2317 Voltmer
20 - Subbase 4 days Thu 6/22/23 Tue 6/27/23 18 AACI
2 - Paving 10 days Wed 6/28/23Tue 7/11/23 20 AACI
2 - Light Poles & Wire 3 days Wed 7/12/23Fri 7/14/23 21 Voltmer
a3 L Topsoil 3 days Wed 7/12/23Fri 7/14/23 21 AACH
24 - Phase 3A 23 days Mon 7/17/2:Wed 8/16/23
25 L Removais 3 days Mon 7/17/23Wed 7/19/2315 AACI
26 -, Grading 3 days Thu 7/20/23 Mon 7/24/2325 AACI
27 -, Storm Sewer 2 days Tue 7/25/23 Wed 7/26/2326 Maxwell
28 - Underground Electric 2days Tue 7/25/23 Wed 7/26/2326 Voltmer
29 LA Subbase 2 days Thu 7/27/23 Fri7/28f23 27 AARCI
30 - Paving & days Mon 7/31/23Wed 8/9/23 29 AACI H
3 L Phases 182 Trail 3 days Thu 8/10/23 Mon 8/14/2330 AACI pACH
32 - Light Poles & Wire 2 days Tue 8/15/23 Wed 8/16/2331 Voltmer Voltmer
33 - Topsoil 2 days Tue 8/15/23 Wed 8/16/2331 AACI ARCI
34 - Phase 38 20 days Thu 8/17/23 Wed 9/13/23 r 1
35 - Removals 3 days Thu 8/17/23 Mon 8/21/2324 AACI AACH
36 -, Grading 3 days Tue 8/22/23 Thu 8/24/23 35 AACI AACI
7 - Subbase 2 days Fri8f25f23 Mon 8/28/2336 AACI AACI
38 - Paving 8 days Tue 8/29/23 Thu9/7/23 37 AACI AAC|
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